§ 102.17( c )(8)(i)(B) by failing to itemize receipts received via joint fundraising transfers. 

3. Respondent violated 11 C.F.R. § 106.7(d)(l) by failing to maintain monthly 

payroll logs. 

VI. Respondent will take the following actions: 

1. Pay a civil penalty to the Commission in the amount of One Hundred and Three 

Thousand dollars ($103,000), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A). The civil penalty will be 

paid as follows: 

1. A payment of Twenty-Five Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars 

($25,750) is due no more than sixty (60) days from the date this Agreement becomes effective; 

n. Thereafter, three installment payments of Twenty-Five Thousand, Seven 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($25,750) each shall be paid within sixty (60) days of the due date of 

the previous installment; 

m. In the event that any installment payment is not received by the Commission 

by the fifth day after which it becomes due, the Commission may, at its discretion, accelerate the